
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Filer - US30 - 2.0 Mi. W. C/L 
Sunday 1 September Thru Monday 30 September 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                         Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                  Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                              0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                              0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                              1     1     0.04 
[12K-16K)     ‚***                                                                                           7     8     0.31 
[16K-20K)     ‚************                                                                                 28    36     1.24 
[20K-24K)     ‚**************************************************                                          113   149     5.01 
[24K-28K)     ‚*******************************************************************************             179   328     7.93 
[28K-32K)     ‚**************************************************************                              140   468     6.21 
[32K-36K)     ‚**********************************************                                              104   572     4.61 
[36K-40K)     ‚************************************                                                         81   653     3.59 
[40K-44K)     ‚***********************************************                                             106   759     4.70 
[44K-48K)     ‚******************************************                                                   94   853     4.17 
[48K-52K)     ‚************************************************                                            108   961     4.79 
[52K-56K)     ‚***********************************************************                                 133  1094     5.90 
[56K-60K)     ‚**********************************************************************                      159  1253     7.05 
[60K-64K)     ‚*****************************************************************************               174  1427     7.71 
[64K-68K)     ‚**************************************************************************************      193  1620     8.55 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************************************************************   200  1820     8.87 
[72K-76K)     ‚***************************************************************                             142  1962     6.29 
[76K-80K)     ‚********************************************************                                    126  2088     5.59 
[80K-84K)     ‚********************************                                                             73  2161     3.24 
[84K-88K)     ‚**********************                                                                       49  2210     2.17 
[88K-92K)     ‚*******                                                                                      16  2226     0.71 
[92K-96K)     ‚**                                                                                            5  2231     0.22 
[96K-100K)    ‚***                                                                                           7  2238     0.31 
[100K-105K)   ‚****                                                                                          8  2246     0.35 
>= 105K       ‚****                                                                                         10  2256     0.44 
              ‚ 
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